

**14. MACT- 497/23**

**MANORAMA DEVI Vs. MADHURI DIKSHIT**

**18.08.2023.**

Present: Sh. Ankit Kumar Tiwari and Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Ld.  
Counsels for petitioner.  
None for respondents.

Perused. It is seen that closure report has been filed in connection with the accident in question and it is mentioned that incident is captured in camera footage. As per the closure report, the accident as alleged, did not take place with the alleged offending vehicle.

Petitioners are directed to remain present on the next date of hearing for clarifications.

Put up for consideration on **06.11.2023.**

**(Mayuri Singh)**

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
18.08.2023**