

**5 MACT 497/23**  
**MANORAMA DEVI Vs. MADHURI DIKSHIT**

**20/07/2024**

**Present:** Sh. Amit Kumar Tiwari and Sh. Vivek Kumar, Ld.  
Counsels for petitioner.

Process is not returned. Show cause notice be issued to IO  
cocerned as to why process is not returned.

Fresh process be issued to IO returnable on **05.12.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**20/07/2024**