

6 MACT 497/23
MANORAMA DEVI Vs. MADHURI DIKSHIT

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Suman Kumar Roy, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.

B/w ordered to be issued against IO not received back. Order be complied afresh. Fresh PF be filed.

Let fresh B/w be issued to be executed through SHO concerned.

Put up on **22.05.2026** for further proceedings.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14.03.2026