

8 MACT 497/23
MANORAMA DEVI Vs. MADHURI DIKSHIT

22.05.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

IO is present on execution of B/w.

B/w was ordered to be issued against IO. As IO is present today, the same stands cancelled.

Certified copy of criminal case record has been filed.

IO submits that FIR in the present matter has been registered under Sections 279/304A IPC, PS-Sector-58, Noida. The present petition is filed before this Tribunal. Record perused.

Summons be issued to the respondents on filing of PF & RC returnable on 03.09.2026. **Process be given dasti.**

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
22.05.2026